

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: WRIT PETITION No.10327 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	07.04.2026	<u>EVV, J</u> Notice before admission. Sri Laxmalla Sandeep, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Irrigation and Command Area Development, takes notice for the respondents, waives further notice and seeks time to get instructions. Sri D.V.Nagarjuna Babu, learned Senior Counsel representing Ms.K.Jayasree, learned counsel for the petitioner on record vehemently contended that though the petitioner is qualified empanelment for supply of reinforcement steel for the public works, the respondents are not considering the case of the petitioner despite the fact that the petitioner falls within the consideration zone. Learned Senior Counsel further submits that respondent No.2 issued a letter dated 25.06.2025 to the petitioner stating that the petitioner company does not possess requisite minimum installed capacity, and the petitioner submitted reply dated 24.07.2025 to the said letter, and later the petitioner has also submitted another representation dated 22.01.2026 before respondent No.3. However, no action taken on the said representation.	Tr. to IO folder before corrections.

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFIC E NOTE
		This matter requires detailed examination and the facts can be ascertained only upon filing written instructions/counter by the official respondents. In the meantime, respondent No.2 is directed to consider the petitioner's representation dated 22.01.2026 and assist this Court on the decision taken thereon on the petitioner's representation by the next date of hearing. List on 16.04.2026. EVV, J sus/krk	

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFIC E NOTE

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFIC E NOTE

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFIC E NOTE